Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	09-19-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
9/18/07		:T		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	103446614	Jocuments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies)		
Saher Hasan (02/19/07)	Name:	Medline Industries, Inc.		
Amy M. Lamberg (02/19/07) James B. Robertson (02/19/07)	Internal Add			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dat				
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after i	inventor name One Medl	ine Place		
X Assignment Merger C	hange of Name			
Security Agreement Joint Rese	arch Agreement City:	Mundelein		
Government Interest Assignment	State:	Illinois		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L		USA Zip: 60060-4486		
Other		ame(s) & address(es) Yes X No		
	attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document	is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	t No.(s)		
11/635,892		t No.(s)		
		$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{A}}$		
Additio	nal numbers attached?	s XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be maile		ber of applications and $1 > 1$		
Name: JANET M. GAR NIXON PEABOI		37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 13786-390US	PT Auth	norized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 161 N. Clark Street	Auth	Authorized to be charged to deposit account & any		
48 th Floor		encies in payment. (Duplicate copy enclosed.)		
		losed		
	Non	e required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Chicago	8. Payment li	nformation		
State: IL Zi	p: <u>60601-3213</u> a. Credit Ca			
Phone Number: (312) 425		Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (312) 425-		Account Number 50-4181		
Email Address: jgaretto@nixon	Deabody.com Authorize	ed User Name 213786-000390USPT		
9. Signature:	anto	Sept. 14, 2007		
	nature	Date		
Janet M. Garett Name of Person		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6		
10601140.1				

•

OFFICE CONTINUE RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Saher Hasan, Amy M. Lamberg and James B. Robertson, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: SPACE SAVER PILLOW SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME for which we have made an application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been filed on December 8, 2006, as Application No. 11/635,892; and,

WHEREAS, Medline Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having its principal place of business at One Medline Place, Mundelein, IL 60060-4486 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, nonprovisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, designs, appeals, reissues, substitutions and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, dcclarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, design, appeal, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

CHICAGO 345021v1 13786-00390USPT

1

Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C. Customer No.: 30223

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert above the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Atty. Docket No. 13786-00390USPT as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of februar, 2007.

Name: Saher Hasan Address: 1965 West Overlook Court Round Lake, Illinois 60073 **US** Citizen

STATE OF I HINS ; COUNTY OF Cake ;ss.

On this $\underline{/9^{n}}$ day of $\underline{FCORMPY}$, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Saher Hasan, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public (B)

My Commission Expires:

[seal] 9/14/08

NOTARY	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
STATE OF	JULIA R PINTOZZI
AAAAAAAAAA	OMMISSION EXPIRES 09/14/08

CHICAGO 345021v1 13786-00390USPT

2

۰,6

IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I have h	nereunto set my hand and	seal this $\frac{19}{10}$ day of
<u>Oebruary</u>	, 2007 .	2	1.
	Name: Address:	Amy,M/Lamberg 1518 N. St. Marks Place Palatine, Illinois 60067	U
STATE OF MINO'S COUNTY OF LACE)) ss.)	US Citizen	

On this 19^{Λ} day of Feature 7, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Amy M. Lamberg, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be her own free act and deed.

Notary Publi

My Commission Expires:

[seal]

H/88



CHICAGO 345021v1 13786-00390USPT

3

• د

Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C. Customer No.: 30223

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{19}{100}$ day of FEBRUARY, 2007.

Name: James B. Robertson Address: 1620 Old Barn Circle Libertyville, Illinois 60048 US Citizen

STATE OF JIIINAS COUNTY OF (all)ss.

On this 17^{n} day of 12662MCT, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared James B. Robertson, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Ila K pt

My Commission Expires:

[seal]

14/08



CHICAGO 345021v1 13786-00390USPT

4

PATENT REEL: 019857 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 09/18/2007